proceeds from the Placing to repay the outstanding overseas debt financing of the Company and the
remaining 40% will be used to replenish working capital of the Company. If there are other requirements
on the use and deposit of the proceeds by relevant laws and regulations, normative documents or
requirements of regulatory authorities, adjustments will be made accordingly, at the same time, the
Company undertakes that the proceeds will not be used for new domestic residential development
projects.

MOVEMENT OF SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDING UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PLACING

The number of total issued Shares has increased from 11,630,709,471 Shares to 11,930,709,471 Shares
as a result of the issuance of the Placing Shares. The number of total issued H Shares has increased
from 1,906,512,938 Shares to 2,206,512,938 Shares upon Completion, and the number of total issued A
Shares remains unchanged as 9,724,196,533 Shares.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Completion is as follows:

Immediately before Completion
of the Placing

Immediately after Completion
of the Placing

Class of Shares No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares No. of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

(Shares) (Shares)

A Shares 9,724,196,533 83.61% 9,724,196,533 81.51%
H Shares 1,906,512,938 16.39% 2,206,512,938 18.49%

Total 11,630,709,471 100.00% 11,930,709,471 100.00%

3

Upon Completion of the Placing, the number of Shares held by Shareholders, who hold 5% or more
of Shares of the Company immediately before Completion of the Placing, i.e. Shenzhen Metro Group
Co., Ltd., Shenzhen Ying’an Financial Advisory Co., Ltd. (“Ying’an Company”) and its controlled
corporations remain unchanged, and each of their shareholding percentage in the Company has been
passively diluted due to the increase of issued Shares of the Company, with details as following:

No. Name of Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximately
Percentage

of total
issued Shares
Immediately